I S O  9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 0   R E G I S T E R E D
http:www.niccomp.com / Technical Inquiries: tpmg@niccomp.com
END-OF-LIFE  / PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION NOTICE
PRODUCTS:  Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
NIC PRODUCT SERIES:  NLE-LW Series
Please be advised that the following is notice that NIC will discontinue production of NLE-LW series of low leakage, wide
temperature, aluminum electrolytic capacitors as of June 1st,  2003.
DISCONTINUATION DATE: June 1st, 2003    LAST ORDER DATE: July 1st, 2003    LAST DELIVERY DATE: September 1st, 2003

SIZE TABLE D φ φ φ φ φ x L (mm)
See page 8 for complete part
numbering system.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
LEAD SPACING AND DIAMETER (mm)
Size (D∅ x L)
NLE-LW 6R8 M 50V 5x11
Series
Capacitance Code
Tolerance Code
Rated Voltage
Capaci tance Range 0.1 ~ 1,000µF
Rated Work ing Vol tage Range 10 ~  50 Vdc
Operat ing Temperature Range -55 ~ +105 OC
Capaci tance Tolerance ±20% (M) ,  ±10% (K)
Max . Leakage Cur rent
Af ter  2  minutes (20 oC)
0.002CV or  0 .2 µA
Whichever  i s  greater
W.V. (Vdc) 10 16 25 35 50
Surge Vol tage & Tan δ S.V. (Vdc) 13 20 32 44 63
Tan δ 0.15 0.12 0.08 0.08 0.08
Low Temperature Stab i l i t y
( Impedance Rat io  @ 120Hz)
W.V. (Vdc) 10 16 25 35 50
Z-20 oC/Z+20 oC 2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
Z-40 oC/Z+20 oC 5 4 3 3 3
Load Li fe Test
1,000 hours at  105oC
Capacitance Change Within +20% of in i t ia l  value
Tan δ Less than 200% of speci f ied value
Leakage Current Less than speci f ied value
15mm Min. L + β Max. Dφ + α
dφ + 0.05 Polarity Marking Insulation Sleeve
 4mm
  Min.
    F
 + 0.5
Cap. (µF) Code
Working Voltage (Vdc)
10 16 25 35 50
0.1 R10 5 x 11
0.22 R22 5 x 11
0.33 R33 5 x 11
0.47 R47 5 x 11
1.0 1R0 5 x 11
2.2 2R2 5 x 11
3.3 3R3 5 x 11
4.7 4R7 5 x 11
6.8 6R8 5 x 11
10 100 5 x 11
22 220 5 x 11 6.3 x 11
33 330 5 x 11 6.3 x 11 8 x 11.5
47 470 5 x 11 5 x 11 6.3 x 11 8 x 11.5
100 101 5 x 11 6.3 x 11 6.3 x 11 8 x 11.5 10 x 12.5
220 221 6.3 x 11 8 x 11.5 10 x 12.5 10 x 16
330 331 8 x 11.5 10 x 12.5 10 x 16 10 x 20
470 471 10 x 12.5 10 x 16 10 x 20
1000 102 10 x 16 10 x 20
Cap. (µF)
Working Voltage (Vdc)
10 16 25 35 50
0.1 0.8
0.22 1.6
0.33 2.5
0.47 3.5
1.0 7.0
2.2 16
3.3 29
4.7 32
6.8 40
10 50
22 85 110
33 100 135 150